
 

 

 

 

LATHOM HIGH SCHOOL BUSES Times not in bold are estimated using distance between stops       

Service Route Operator Contact Details 

742/769 Inglewhite/Digmoor/Lathom High School/Late Bus A1 0151 547 2713 

  School Transport 
Helpline (08:00 – 
17:00) 

0300 123 6738 

 

Ticket Price                                           Single Ticket  £1.50 / Return Ticket £3.00 
 

742 Northway by Inglewhite – Lathom High School         Monday to Friday      

Northway by Inglewhite, Ivydale, Skelmersdale      Depart 08.15 
Northway by Irwell, Inskip, Skelmersdale        08.16 
Birch Green Road, by Fairburn, Birch Green       08:17 
Birch Green, opp. Community Centre        08.21 
Birch Green Road by Flimby, Birch Green        08.23 
Birch Green Road by Ferndale, Birch Green       08.25 
Birch Green Road opp. Forest Drive        08.28 
Ashurst opp. Kingsbury Court         08.29 
Ashurst opp. Lulworth          08.30 
Ashley Road by Lowcroft, Ashurst         08.31 
Ashurst opp. Leeswood          08.32 
Ashurst o/s Toby Inn          08.33 

Skelmersdale, opp. Lathom High School       Arrive 08.40 
 

742 Lathom High School – Northway by Inglewhite     Monday to Friday  
Skelmersdale, opp. Lathom High School       Depart 15:30 
Ashurst, opp. Toby Inn          15:35 
Ashurst, opp. Leeswood          15.36 
Lindens by Lindens, Ashurst         15.37 
Ashley Road by Lulworth, Ashley Road, Ashurst       15.38 
Ashurst Road by Kingsbury Court, Ashurst        15.39 
Birch Green Road by Forest Drive, Birch Green       15.40 
Birch Green, opp. Community Centre        15.41 
Birch Green Road by Flimby, Birch Green        15.42 
Birch Green Road by Ferndale, Birch Green       15.44 
Birch Green, opp. Fairburn         15.45 
Northway by Ivybridge, Northway        15.46 
Skelmersdale, opp. Northway Asda       Arrive 15.47 
 
769 Gillibrands Road – Lathom High School                Monday to Friday  
Gillibrands by Gillibrands Road, Digmoor, (Almond Tree)     Depart 08.15 
Digmoor Road by Bearncroft, Alderley, Digmoor       08.19 
Digmoor Road by Shopping Parade, Digmoor       08.20 
Digmoor Road by Digmoor Road, Tanhouse Lane, Digmoor      08.21 
Tanhouse Road by Upholland Labour Club, Clay Brow      08.25 
Tanhouse Road by Egerton         08.28 
Tanhouse Road by Elmridge, Tanhouse Road, Tanhouse      08:30 
Tanhouse Road by Tawd Road, Tanhouse Road, Tanhouse      08:32 
Lathom High School         Arrive 08:40 



 

 

 
769 Lathom High School – Gillibrands Road      Monday to Friday 
Lathom High School         Depart 15:30 
Northway by Ivybridge, Northway, Skelmersdale       15:34 
Skelmersdale opp. Northway Asda        15:35 
Skelmersdale, Concourse (Stand 7)        15:37 
Southway by Southway, Skelmersdale        15:38 
Gillibrands, adj. footbridge         15:39 
Gillibrands Road by Gillibrands Road, Digmoor (Almond Tree)     15:40 
Digmoor Road by Bearncroft, Alderley, Digmoor       15:42 
Digmoor Road by Shopping Parade, Digmoor       15:44 
Digmoor Road by Digmoor Road, Tanhouse Lane, Digmoor      15:45 
Tanhouse Road by UpHolland Labour Club, Clay Brow      15:47 
Tanhouse Road by Egerton, Tanhouse        15:49 
Tanhouse, adjacent Enstone         15:50 
Tanhouse Road by Elmridge, Tanhouse Road, Tanhouse      15:51 
Tanhouse Road by Tawd Road, Tanhouse Road, Tanhouse     Arrive 15:53  
               

 
740 Victoria Hotel Up Holland - Lathom High School (New Service) 
Victoria Hotel, Up Holland        depart 08:20 
Ormskirk Road, Stanley Arms         08:21 
Newgate Road, Denshaw          08:22 
Grimshaw Road, Shell garage         08:27 
High Street, Hawthorne Cresent, Old Skem       08:31 
High Street, Co-op Bank, Old Skem        08:32    
Old Skem War Memorial          08:34 
School Lane, Tancaster          08:36 
Glenburn Road by OLQP CEC, Skem       arrive 08:39 
 

 

 
740 Lathom High School - Victoria Hotel Up Holland (New Service) 
Glenburn Road by OLQP CEC, Skem       depart 15:30   
School Lane, Tancaster          15:33 
Old Skem War Memorial          15:35 
High Street, Co-op Bank, Old Skem        15:37  
High Street, Hawthorne Cresent, Old Skem       15:38 
Grimshaw Road, Shell garage         15:41 
Newgate Road, Denshaw          15:46 
Ormskirk Road, Stanley Arms         15:47 
Victoria Hotel, Up Holland        arrive 15:48 
         
 

 
ROUTE DESCRIPTION. 
 
From Victoria hotel - Up Holland, via A577 Ormskirk Road, Newgate Road, Windmill Road, B5312 Grimshaw Road, via Hope 
Island to B5312 Railway Road, Winstanley Road, High Street in Old Skelmersdale, Westgate, back to B5312 Railway Road, 
Sandy Lane War Memorial, to A577 Neverstich Road, School lane - Tancaster, to A577 Neverstich Road via Half Mile Island 
and Glenburn Road to Lathom HS. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Late Buses From Lathom High School 
742 
         Depart 16:05 16:35 17:05 
Ashurst, opp. Toby Inn        16:08 16:38 17:08 
Ashurst, opp. Leeswood        16:08 16:38 17:08  
Lindens, by Lindens, Ashurst       16:09 16:39 17:09 
Ashley Road by Lulworth, Ashley Road, Ashurst     16:09 16:39 17:09 
Ashurst Road by Kingsbury Court, Ashurst      16:10 16:40 17:10 
Birch Green Road by Forest Drive, Birch Green     16:10 16:40 17:10 
Birch Green Road opp. Community Centre, Birch Green    16:11 16:41 17:11 
Birch Green Road by Flimby, Birch Green      16:11 16:41 17:11 
Birch Green Road by Ferndale, Birch Green     16:12 16:42 17:12  
Birch Green Road by Feltons, Birch Green      16:13 16:43 17:13 
Northway by Ivybridge, Northway, Skelmersdale     16:14 16:44 17:14 
Skelmersdale, opp. Northway, Asda      16:15 16:45 17:15 
Skelmersdale, Concourse, (Stand 2)      16:16 16:46 17:16 
Southway by Southway, Skelmersdale      16:17 16:47 17:17 
Tanhouse Road by Tanhouse Road, Tanhouse     16:19 16:49 17:19 
Tanhouse, adj. Hillside Health Centre      16:20 16:50 17:20 
Tanhouse Road by Eversley, Tanhouse Road, Tanhouse    16:22 16:52 17:22 
Tanhouse Road by St Marks School, Tanhouse     16:23 16:53 17:23 
Digmoor Road by Digmoor Road, Tanhouse Lane, Clay Brow   16:25 16:55 17:25 
Digmoor, opp. Birkrig        16:26 16:56 17:26 
Digmoor, opp. Bearncroft       16:26 16:56 17:26 
Gillibrands Road by Gillibrands Road, Digmoor (Almond Tree)   16:26 16:56 17:26 
Sandy Lane, opp. Victoria Hotel, War Memorial *   Arrive 16:31 17:01 17:31 

 
16:05 Service Only on Friday 

 
*Late buses will travel to Sandy Lane War Memorial by request only 

 


